

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 426 OF 2026

Shivnanda Satyawan Karadbhaje

VERSUS

Satyawan Aasaram Karadbhaje

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Lakhotiya Pawan K.

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. A.A. Nimbalkar

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 09, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Nimbalkar, learned advocate appears on behalf of sole respondent. Service complete.
2. List the matter for further consideration on 05.03.2026.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)