

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 426 OF 2026

Shivnanda Satyawan Karadbhaje

VERSUS

Satyawan Aasaram Karadbhaje

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Lakhotiya Pawan K.

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. A.A. Nimbalkar

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 06, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Closed for orders.
2. The Trial Court shall adjourn proceeding in suit till final order is passed in this writ petition.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)